Department of Agrarian Reform Region MiMaRoPa Bids and Award Committee DARRO MiMaRoPa BAC Resolution No. 136, Series of 2024

RESOLUTION DECLARING THE FAILURE OF BIDDING FOR THE PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR DAR REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA FOR FY 2025

WHEREAS, the Department of Agrarian Reform Regional Office MiMaRoPa, through the National Expenditure Program (NEP) for FY 2025, intends to apply the sum of Two Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 2,850,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the Provision of Security Services for FY 2025 of DAR Regional Office MiMaRoPa;

WHEREAS, the DAR Regional Office MiMaRoPa, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), posted the Invitation to Bid at PhilGEPs website on November 5, 2024 (Ref No. 11430089), DAR website and at the Bulletin Board of DAR MiMaRoPa Regional Office;

WHEREAS, the issuance of bidding documents to interested bidders started on November 5, 2024, wherein two (2) prospective bidders signified interest and purchased the bidding documents;

WHEREAS, a pre-bid conference was held on November 13, 2024 to clarify certain provisions in the Instruction to Bidders, Schedule of Requirements and Technical Specification of the Philippine Bidding Documents issued;

WHEREAS, on November 25, 2024, the deadline set for bid submission, two (2) prospective bidders submitted their proposal, namely; 1. Baguio Investigation & Security Agency, Inc., 2. Tough Guard Security and Investigation Agency, Inc.;

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids, the BAC check the submitted documents for eligibility and technical requirements of the prospective bidders and both are rated as "Failed" and thereby considered ineligible to bid (2016 IRR, Section 30.1);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, We, the members of the DAR MiMaRoPa Region BAC, hereby RECOMMEND to the Head of the Procuring Entity the Failure of Bidding for the Provision of Security Services for DAR Regional Office for FY 2025.

Done this 25th day of November 2024 at the DAR Regional Office MiMaRoPa, Quezon City.

GEFELYN A. GOLENG BAC Chairperson

ATTY/RUIZ C. SELVA

Now

Provisional Member

BAC Member

LUDIVINA L. VINARAO Provisional Member/ End User

Approved by:

ATTY. MARVIN V. BERNAL Regional Director/ Head of Procuring Entity